04/14/2017 10:23 Division of Corporations



Florida Department of State Division of Corporations Electronic Filing Cover Sheet

Note: Please print this page and use it as a cover sheet. Type the fax audit number (shown below) on the top and bottom of all pages of the document.

(((H170001027593)))



H170001027593ABC%

Note: DO NOT hit the REFRESH/RELOAD button on your browser from this page. Doing so will generate another cover sheet.

To:

```
Division of Corporations
Fax Number : (850)617-6381
```

From:

Account Name : CORPORATE CREATIONS INTERNATIONAL INC. Account Number : 110432003053 Phone : (561)694-8107 Fax Number : (561)694-1639

Enter the email address for this business entity to be used for future annual report mailings. Enter only one email address please.

Email Address:

	Realize Counse	el PLLC	A N	
J7 .	Certificate of Status	1		
CIAL CONTRACT	Certified Copy	0	1	
·	Page Count	04		
	Estimated Charge	\$130.00	:- 25	
in je				Dr >
PPR PPR				

Electronic Filing Menu

Corporate Filing Menu



4/14/17, 9:47 AM

27

04/14/2017 10:23 5612968430

ARTICLES OF ORGANIZATION

OF

REALIZE COUNSEL PLLC (A Florida Professional Limited Liability Company)

ARTICLE I NAME

The name of the professional limited liability company is Realize Counsel PLLC (the "Company").

ARTICLE II ADDRESS OF PRINCIPAL OFFICE

The mailing address and the street address of the principal office of the Company is 6619 South Dixie Highway, #579, Miami, FL 33143-7919.

ARTICLE III INITIAL REGISTERED AGENT AND ADDRESS

The name and the Florida street address of the Company's initial registered agent and registered office are Corporate Creations Network Inc., 11380 Prosperity Farms Road #221E, Palm Beach Gardens, Florida 33410.

ARTICLE IV PURPOSE

The general nature of the business to be transacted by the Company shall be to engage in every aspect of the practice of law. The professional services involved in the Company's practice of law may be rendered only through its members, managers, officers, agents and employees who are duly authorized and licensed to practice law in the State of Florida.

The Company shall not engage in any business other than the profession of law; however, the Company may invest its funds in real estate, mortgages, stocks, bonds or other types of investments and may own real and personal property necessary for the rendering of the professional services authorized hereby.

ARTICLE V MANAGEMENT

The Company shall be managed by one or more members and is therefore a member-managed professional limited liability company.

The name and address of the person initially authorized to manage and control the Company:

Title:	Name and Address:
AMBR	Aracely Alicea
	6619 South Dixle Highway, #579
	Miamt, FL 33143-7919

ARTICLE VI EFFECTIVE DATE

The effective date of the Company's Articles of Organization is April 12, 2017.

ARTICLE VII LIMITATION ON OWNERSHIP OF SHARES

The membership interests in the Company may be issued, owned and registered only in the name or names of an individual or individuals who are duly authorized and licensed to practice law in the State of Florida, and who are members of the Company.

ARTICLE VIII RESTRICTION ON TRANSFER OF SHARES

No member of the Company may sell or transfer any of such member's membership interests in the Company except to another individual (or individuals) who is (or are) then duly authorized and licensed to practice law in the State of Florida.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has executed these Articles of Organization of the Company this 14th day of April 2017.

role alicen

Name: Aracely Alicea Title: Authorized Representative

This document is executed in accordance with section 605.0203(1)(b), Florida Statutes. I am aware that any false information submitted in a document to the Florida Department of State constitutes a third degree felony as provided for in section 817.155, Florida Statutes.

04/14/2017 10:23 5612968430

PAGE 04/04

APR 14 1.111:25

REGISTERED AGENT'S STATEMENT OF ACCEPTANCE

Pursuant to the provisions of the Florida Revised Limited Liability Company Act, the undersigned submits the following statement in accepting the designation as registered agent of Realize Counsel PLLC, a Florida professional limited liability company (the "Company"), in the Company's Articles of Organization:

> Having been named as registered agent and to accept service of process for the Company at the place designated in the Company's Articles of Organization, the undersigned hereby accepts the appointment as registered agent and agrees to act in this capacity. The undersigned further agrees to comply with the provisions of all statutes relating to the proper and complete performance of its duties, and the undersigned is familiar with and accepts the obligations of its position as registered agent as provided for in Chapter 605, Florida Statutes.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has executed this Statement of Acceptance this 14th day of April 2017.

CORPORATE CREATIONS NETWORK INC.

Name:

Lauren Vadney, Special Secretary